11-8-99

FORM PTO-1594 (Mc flied) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

T

R

11-15-1999



Docket No.:

1371

Tab settings → → ▼ 10120	D1434 <u>▼ ▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): CUBIC BALANCE GOLF TECHNOLOGY, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lawrence Y. Igarashi Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation-State California ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 30231 Tomas Road City: Rancho Santa Margarita State: CA ZIP: 92688 Individual(s) citizenship US Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ General Partnership
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,267,311
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Larry K. Roberts</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 8569	8. Deposit account number:
City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92658	
/12/1999 DHGUYEN 00000221 2267311 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Larry K. Roberts Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including of	cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CUBIC BALANCE GOLF TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation previously known as BEAUWOOD CALIFORNIA, INC., having its principal offices at 30231 Tomas Road, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is the registrant of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<u>Date of Registration</u>
EASYAIR	2,267,311	August 3, 1999

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE Y. IGARASHI, an individual, having an address at 30231 Tomas Road, Rancho Santa Margarita, California 92688, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CUBIC BALANCE GOLF TECHNOLOGY, INC., hereby assigns to LAWRENCE Y. IGARASHI all right, title and interest in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Date: 0 d 12,/999

Lawrence Y. Igarashi, President CUBIC BALANCE GOLF TECHNOLOGY, INC.

State of California)
) ss
County of Orange)

Before me this day of , 1999, Lawrence Y. Igarashi, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he executed the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ERIK THOMPSON COMM...1212211 OCH NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My Terre Exp. March 4, 2003

RECORDED: 11/15/1999

Notary Public, State of California County of Orange

C:\MISC\CUB1-122.ASG

TRADEMARK
| REEL: 001988 FRAME: 0226